
Who is my Advisor? 

Our full-time faculty and/or the professional and peer advisors in CSUSB's Advising Office can 

provide you with advice on which classes to take, how you are doing in your studies, as well as 

career advice and advice on post-graduation options.  

If you have not declared a major yet, please contact art@csusb.edu with your questions. 

Art Education  

o Dr. Injeong Yoon-Ramirez  injeong.yoon-ramirez@csusb.edu          909-537-7208 

Art History & Global Cultures  

o Dr. Jane Chin Davidson   jchindavidson@csusb.edu                             909-537-5813 

Design  

o Andrew Oakes (if your last name begins w/ A-C) aoakes@csusb.edu      909-537-5805 

o Taylor Moon (if your last name is D-K)     taylor.moon@csusb.edu     909-537-7673  

o Rafael Duffie (if your last name is L-P)     rafael.duffie@csusb.edu      909-537-5893 

o Rob Ray (if your last name is Q-Z)      rob.ray@csusb.edu         909-537-3812 

Studio Art  

o Francis Almendarez (if your last name begins with A-C) 

francis.almendarez@csusb.edu                909-537-7267 

o Ed Gomez (if your last names is D-L) Edward.gomez@csusb.edu         909-537-5183 

o Alison Ragguette (if your last name is M-R)  

     alison.ragguette@csusb.edu                    909-537-3372 

o Brad Spence (if your last name is S-Z) bspence@csusb.edu          909-537-7672 

Graduate Coordinator and Advisor (for all MA and MFA students) 

o Alison Ragguette  alison.ragguette@csusb.edu                 909-537-3372 

 

If you have a really tricky problem, please contact the  

Chair of the Department of Art & Design 

o Katherine Gray  kgray@csusb.edu                                   909-537-7448 
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Welcome to Undergraduate Advising at CSUSB 

https://www.csusb.edu/academic-success-and-undergraduate-advising  

Visit this website or see the information below.  

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) 

Q. Who is my Academic Advisor? 

If you are a Freshman, please schedule an appointment with Academic Success and 

Undergraduate Advising (ASUA), located in UH-352. Their phone number is 909-537-5032, and 

their email is asua@csusb.edu. They can help with your overall plan and scheduling your GE 

courses. For more specific help regarding your degree classes, please see Who Is My Advisor? 

(above). 

If you are a continuing Sophomores, Juniors, or Seniors, please schedule an appointment with 

ASUA or your department advisor.  

Q. How do I schedule an appointment with an Academic Advisor? 

Please visit our Appointments/Drop-Ins page to learn how to schedule or cancel an 

appointment online or stop by for a drop-in advising session. 

https://www.csusb.edu/academic-success-and-undergraduate-advising  

Email:  asua@csusb.edu 

Main Phone:  (909) 537-5032 

Location:  UH-352 

Office Hours: Monday – Friday  8:00 am - 5:00 pm 

 

Q. Who do I speak to if I'm interested in attending CSUSB? 

The Office of Admissions & Student Recruitment meets with students interested in visiting or 

applying to CSUSB. For more information or to schedule a pre-application appointment, please 

visit Apply to CSUSB https://www.csusb.edu/admissions/apply-csusb 
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